
 

2021.1 

a5g_awardnotice_enotices_en Page 1 of 2 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: Procurement of Water mobility means and Land mobility 

means for project "Safer climate within the Romanian-Serbian border Area - SAFE" 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: RORS00004 - TD04/2 

 

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure 

eNotice number in the OJ S:  7758422024 

 

Section V: Award of Contract 

Contract No: RORS00004 TD04/2/L1  

Lot No: 1 

Title: Procurement of Water mobility means and Land mobility means for project "Safer climate within 

the Romanian-Serbian border Area - SAFE" 

A contract/lot is awarded: yes 

 

Contract No: RORS00004 TD04/2/L2  

Lot No: 2 

 

Title: Procurement of Water mobility means and Land mobility means for project "Safer climate within 

the Romanian-Serbian border Area - SAFE" 

A contract/lot is awarded: yes 

 

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract: 

Lot 1: 26/05/2025 

Lot 2: 21/05/2025 

 

V.2.2) Information about tenders  

Number of tenders received for Lot 1:  3 (three) 

Number of tenders received for Lot 2:  1 (one) 

 

The contracts have been awarded to a group of economic operators: no 



 

2021.1 

a5g_awardnotice_enotices_en Page 2 of 2 

 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor for Lot 1: 

Official name: Consortium:  

Leader: ROMAX TRADE d.o.o. Novi Sad, Member: ARGO NAVIS BESPOKE YACHTING d.o.o.  

National registration number: 21762199 

Postal address: Dositejeva 2,  

Town: Novi Sad 

Postal code: 21000 

Internet address: https://www.romax-trade.com/ 

 

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT) 

Total value of the contract/Lot 1: 179.500,00 Currency: EUR 

 

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting 

The contract for Lot 1 is likely to be subcontracted: no 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor for Lot 2: 

Official name: HIT AUTO d.o.o. Beograd 

National registration number: 17455613 

Postal address: Staro Sajmište 29,  

Town: Belgrade 

Postal code: 11070 

Internet address: https://www.hitauto.rs/ 

 

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT) 

Total value of the contract/Lot 1: 146.400,00 Currency: EUR 

 

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting 

The contract is likely to be subcontracted: no 

 

VI.3) Additional information 

N/A 


